Bhopal- 462003 (MP), Ph. No. 0755 – 4009254, Email: info@parvatisweetners.com

Factory: Village Sankhini, Tehsil Bhitarwar,Distt. Gwalior – 475220(MP) Ph. No. 07524 405005

Issue

17. Requirements as

to re-

computation of

price:

Since the Equity Shares of the Company have been listed on the

stock exchanges for a period of more than twenty six weeks prior to

the Relevant Date, the Company is neither required to re-compute

the price of the equity shares nor to submit undertakings specified

under relevant provisions of ICDR Regulations.

18. Disclosure

pursuant to the
provisions of

Part G of

Schedule VIII of

SEBI (ICDR)

Regulations
2009:

It is hereby declared that neither the company nor its promoters and

directors are wilful defaulters and hence providing disclosures
specified in Regulation 4(6) read with Part G of Schedule VIII of SEBI

(ICDR) Regulations 2009 does not arise.

ShareholdingPatternbeforeandaftertheissueofsharesinvolvedinthepresentresol
utionisasbelow:

Category
Code

Category of
Shareholder

*Pre-issue Post-issue

Pre-issue
Share held

% of total
holding

Post Issue
shares held

% to total
holding

(A) Promoters Holding

1 Indian

 Individuals/HUF 5884938 8.31 5884938 6.10

 Bodies Corporate 40646466 57.37 44189161 45.81

 Sub Total 46531404 65.67 50074099 51.91

2 Foreign Promoters -- -- -- --

 Sub Total (A) 46531404 65.67 50074099 51.91

(B) Non-Promoters
Holding

1 Institutional
investors

0 0 0 0

2 Non-Institutions - - - -

 Indian Public 24322513 34.33 46383206 48.09

 Sub Total (B) 24322513 34.33 46383206 48.09

 Grand Total 70853917 100.00 96457305 100.00

*Pre-Issue Shares are considered as on the date

The above raising of capital by way preferential allotment is exercised keeping in
view the increase in creeping acquisition limit by SEBI for fresh acquisition by
promoters in the listed entity under the takeover code vide SEBI Notification-
SEBI/LAD-NRO/GN/2020/14 dated 16thJune 2020.

CIN:L15421MP2011PLC027287
   GSTIN: 23AAGCP3350D1ZW

Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

Registered Office: Hall No. 2. Shopping Complex, Gomantika Parisar, Jawahar Chowk,

Bhopal- 462003 (MP), Ph. No. 0755 – 4009254, Email: info@parvatisweetners.com